
MICHAEL P. VtCTORINO

Mayor

ROWENA M. DAGDAG-ANDAYA

Director

STEPHEN M. WELLING, P.E.
Deputy Director
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Development Services Administration
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Telephone; (808) 270-7845
Fax: (808)270-7955

Honorable Michael P. Victorino

Mayor, County of Maul
200 South High Street
Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

COUNTY OF MAUl

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
200 SOUTH HIGH STREET, ROOM NO. 434

WAILUKU, MAUl, HAWAII 96793

July 17, 2019
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For Transmittal to:

Honorable Kelly King, Council Chair
and Members of Maul County Council

200 South High Street
Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL

Mayor Date

SUBJECT: KEA STREET PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION

SOUTH PAPA AVENUE TO SOUTH WAKEA AVENUE

FEDERAL-AID PROJECT NO. STP-0900(093)

Dear Council Chair King and Members:

In accordance with Ordinance No. 4861, Bill No. 57, Appendix A, Fiscal Year 2019 Budget, we are
transmitting to you a copy of the Request for Project Authorization, Agreement, and/or Modification approving
the federal funds to advertise this project for bids.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please call Wendy Kobashigawa of
our Engineering Division at Extension 7745.

Sincerely,

ROWENA M. DAGDAG-ANDAYA

Director of Public Works

RMDA:wykk {ED19-1012)
Attachment

xc: Michele Yoshimura, Budget Director
COUNTY COMMUNICATION NO.

S:^NG\PROJECTS\01 FAP\STP\STP-0900(093) Kea Street Pavement Reconstruction\01 Design\B Correspondenc8\Letters\2019.07.17 ED19-1012 (Fed funds notice).docx



HWY-SM 2.0024 5/16/2019

From: HAWAII MPARTMENT OF TIUNSPORTATION

HIGHWAYS DIVISION

To: FEDERM. HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

HAWAII DIVISION OFRCE

In aceordinM mrtth HDOT/FHWA StewmUMp Ay—tntnt"

REQUEST FOR PROJECT AUTHORIZATION,

AGREEMENT, AND/OR MOOIRCATtON

2$ Authorization _ Modified Project Agreement

2S Project Agreement Modification No.

TTwmtGifnutHgf 1 antfUedtin»eipwni eltfutRdar^

FEMRALPROlEaNO. RECIFHENTraOJEa NO.

0900093 STP-0900(093)
HDOrntM NO.

19016

DUNS

168818466

COUNTY

Maul County

Period of Performance End Date:

CON 8/9/2022

INDIRECT COST RATE (H)

not applicable

STIP REFERENCE

2019 Mas

PODI

□ Yes □ No
CFDA Number

20.205

Project Title: Maul Cnty - Kea Street Pavement Reconstruction, South Papa Avenue to South Wakea Avenue (C)
Project Descriptiort (2000 characters max):

Roadway reconstruction, shoulder & drainage Improvements, utility adjustments

AUTHORIZED TO PROaED WITH THE WORK OIECXED BELOW:

PREUMINAftY ENCINEERING (PEl) - PreUndnaiv Desifn and NEPA WNSTRUCnON - Advwtbe for Receipt efSldr

PREUMINARY ENG WEERINO (PE2) - Final D«(lp> CONSntUCnON • ProcMd on an a(re«d price and/or foroa account baste

PREUMINARY RIGHT-CF-WAV OTHER (RSD, ipicVy)

ACQUlSmON OF RIGHT-OF-WAY

FUNOIKG DATE IMM/OD/W) TOTAL ESTIMATE

PROJECT COST IS)
FEDERAL PARTIOPATION

AMOUNT <$)
reDERALFUNOS($) PGM

a»E
RATIOIK)

PREVIOUS

AUTHORIZATIONS

THIS

AUTHORIZATION

$400,000.00
$2,229,620.29

$400,000.00
$1,948,543.86

$320,000.00
$1,558,835.08

Q240
Z231

60.00%
80.00%

PROGRAM CODE

TOTALS

$400,000.00
$2,229,820.29

$400,000.00
$1,948,543.88

$320,000.00
$1,558,835.08

Q240
Z231

80.00%
80.00%

GRAND TOTAL $2,629,820.29 $2,346,543.86 $1.878.835.08
Remarks/Reason fo

STATE COMMENTS:

Project MC15 on Me 2019 STIP. Requesting
authorization for construction and PoP End Date of
6/9/2022 per attached schedule and JCPP. This
agreement is subject to the following award terms;
http://edocket.acce8S.gpo.gov/2010/pd&20l0-22705.pdf
and http://qdocl(etacce8s.gpo.gov/2010/pdf/2010-
22706.pdf.

r Project Agreement Modiflcatlon
FHWA COMMENTS:

See FHWA Division remarks in FMIS

C

0

u

n

t

V

By signature of its authorized signatory herein, the
County of Maul hereby afTrrms its agreement to the
terms herein as a subagreement between the State of
Hawaii and the County of Maul in accordance with and
set forth in Agreement Modification No. 001 of the
STATE-COUNTY AGREEMENT OF FEDERAL HIGHWAY
PRjF^C^ AND PROGRAM.

F

H

^ See FMIS for dgnatures
Atrthofteidbv OM

byrWlN^F^MAUl Q/ Date
DUNS No. 077680155

^  Electronically signed In FMI$
^ Authorited by Date
T

itMwa iMai iwii i/m/h



HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

HIGHWAYS DIVISION

DETAIL ESTIMATE FOR

A FEDERAL-AID PROJECT AGREEMENT

FOR

Kea Street Pavement Reconstruction

South Papa Avenue to South Wakea Avenue

Federal-Aid Project No. STP-0900(093)

TOTAL

COST

PAR

COST

FEDERAL

SHARE

(80%)

5/15/2019

COUNTY

SHARE

PRGM Code Q240 @ 80% (STP-STATE FLEXIBLE - TEA21)

04 - Reconstr. No Added Capacity $400,000.00 $400,000.00

PRGM Code Z231 @ 80% (STPG 5-200K POP FASTG)

04 - Reconstr. No Added Capacity $1,819,658.00

17 - Construction Engineering $343,020.04

43 - Utilities $67.142.25

Subtotal Z231 $2,229,820.29

$320,000.00

$1,819,658.00 $1,455,726.40

$61,743.61 $49,394.88

$67.142.25 $53.713.80

$1,948,543.86 $1,558,835.08

$80,000.00

$363,931.60

$293,625.16

$13.428.45

$670,985.21

TOTAL PROJECT $2,629,820.29 $2,348,543.86 $1,878,835.08 $750,985.21

Remarks: Project MC15 on the 2019 STIP. Requesting construction authorization.



FEDERAL AID IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (FAIN) Date Prepared: 5/15/19

Modification No. Modification No.

FEDERAL PROJEa NO. RECIPIENT PROJEa NO.

0900093 STP-0900(093)

SUB RECIPIENT

Maul County

Project Title: Maul Cnty - Kea Street Pavement Reconstruction, South Papa Avenue to South Wakea Avenue (C)

FUNDING DATE (MM/DDAV)
TOTAL ESTIMATE

PROJECT COST(S)

FEDERAL PARTICIPATION

AMOUNT (S)
FEDERAL FUNOS{$}

PGM

CODE
FAIN No.

PREVIOUS AUTHORIZATIONS

THIS

AUTHORIZATION

(SUBAWARD)

See FHWA authorization

date on PR-1240

$400,000.00

$1,819,658.00

$343,020.04

$67,142.25

$400,000.00

$1,819,658.00

$61,743.61

$67,142.25

$320,000.00

$1,455,726.40

$49,394.88

$53,713.80

Q240

Z231

Z231

Z231

150900093Q2401

150900093Z2311

150900093Z2312

150900093Z2313

CURRENTTOTAL $400,000.00

$2,229,820.29

$400,000.00

$1,948,543.86

$320,000.00

$1,558,835.08

Q240

Z231

FOR ALL COUNTY PROJECTS. AHACH THIS FORM WITH THE PR-1240

FAIN Number formatting (format continues with project to closeoirt regardless if a new FAIN format was In effect at that time)

Projects Initially authorized 11/1/2010 to present: (example: 051234S67L03E1)

FAIN No: =15 + 7 digit Federal Project Number + 4 alpha numeric Prog. Code + FMIS Detail Line Number (for lines 1-9: use 1 digit
Pre 12/1/2009 projects: (example: H083389876543)
FAIN = H+ss (State FIPS) + rrr (3 character program code) + ppppppp (7 digit federal project number)
12/1/2009 to 10/31/2010 projects: (example: 16L05E1234444027)
FAIN = ss (State FIPS) + rrr (4 character prog. Code) + ppppppp (7 digit federal project number) + ccc (county)

Blue = Populated from previous tab




