

Honorable Michael P. Victorino Mayor, County of Maui 200 South High Street Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

For Transmittal to:

Honorable Kelly King, Council Chair and Members of Maui County Council 200 South High Street Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

#### SUBJECT: KEA STREET PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION SOUTH PAPA AVENUE TO SOUTH WAKEA AVENUE FEDERAL-AID PROJECT NO. STP-0900(093)

Dear Council Chair King and Members:

In accordance with Ordinance No. 4861, Bill No. 57, Appendix A, Fiscal Year 2019 Budget, we are transmitting to you a copy of the Request for Project Authorization, Agreement, and/or Modification approving the federal funds to advertise this project for bids.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please call Wendy Kobashigawa of our Engineering Division at Extension 7745.

Sincerely,

ROWENA M. DAGDAG-ANDAYA Director of Public Works

RMDA:wykk (ED19-1012) Attachment xc: Michele Yoshimura, Budget Director



Maxor Date C/19/1

APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL

m

S:\ENG\PROJECTS\01 FAP\STP\STP-0900(093) Kea Street Pavement Reconstruction\01 Design\B Correspondence\Letters\2019.07.17 ED19-1012 (Fed funds notice).docx

From: HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION			REQUEST FOR PROJECT AUTHORIZATION, AGREEMENT, AND/OR MODIFICATION				
To: FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION HAWAII DIVISION OFFICE			X Authorization X Project Agreement	_ Modified Project Agreement nt Modification No.			
"In accordance wi	th HDOT/FHWA Stew	rdship Oversight Agreement"		payment of the Federal funds obligated, it acco R 630; and its signature constitutes the making			
FEDERAL PROJ	ECT NO.	RECIPIENT PROJECT NO.	egreement provisions set forth in 23 CR 630; and its signature constitutes the making of the certificates. HDOT ITEM NO. DUNS COUNTY				
090009		STP-0900(093)	19016	168818466	Maui County		
	rmance End Date:	INDIRECT COST RATE (%)	STIP REFERENCE		CFDA Number 20.205		
Project Title:	/9/2022	not applicable	2019 MC15	Venue to South Wakea A			
Project Descripti	ion (2000 characters				venue (c.		
PRELIMINAI PRELIMINAI PRELIMINAI		WORK CHECKED BELOW: - Preliminary Design and NEPA - Final Design	CONSTRUCTION - Advertise for Receipt of Bids CONSTRUCTION - Proceed on an agreed price and/or force account basis OTHER (R&D, specify)				
FUNDING	DATE (MM/DD/YY)	TOTAL ESTIMATE PROJECT COST (\$)	FEDERAL PARTICIPATION AMOUNT (\$)	FEDERAL FUNDS(\$)	PGM	RATIO(%)	
PREVIOUS AUTHORIZATIONS						1.45	
THIS AUTHORIZATION		\$400,000.00 \$2,229,820.29	\$400,000.00 \$1,948,543.86	\$320,000.00 \$1,558,835.08	Q240 Z231	80.00% 80.00%	
PROGRAM CODE TOTALS		\$400,000.00 \$2,229,820.29	\$400,000.00 \$1,948,543.86	\$320,000.00 \$1,558,835.08	Q240 Z231	80.00% 80.00%	
GRAND TOTAL		\$2,629,820.29	\$2,348,543.86	\$1,878,835.08			
STATE COM		un nondrichter aber Gui 🖉 Innersionen konne Kraft Green	r Project Agreement Ma FHWA COMMENTS				
Project MC15 on the 2019 STIP. Requesting authorization for construction and PoP End Date of 8/9/2022 per attached schedule and JCPP. This agreement is subject to the following award terms: http://edocket.access.gpo.gov/2010/pdf/2010-22705.pdf and http://edocket.access.gpo.gov/2010/pdf/2010- 22706.pdf. By signature of its authorized signatory herein, the County of Maui hereby affirms its agreement to the			See FHWA Division	remarks in FMIS			
terms herein as a subagreement between the State of Hawaii and the County of Maui in accordance with and set forth in Agreement Modification No. 001 of the STATE-COUNTY AGREEMENT OF FEDERAL HIGHWAY PRØJECTS AND PROGRAM.							
	NTY OF MAU	5/17/19 Date	F				
H Electron D Authorized T	nically signed in <sup>by</sup>	n FMIS Date	H W A Authorized by	natures	Date		

(Hi-FMIS 1240.3 Revised 1/31/2018)

# HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION

## DETAIL ESTIMATE FOR A FEDERAL-AID PROJECT AGREEMENT

#### FOR

## Kea Street Pavement Reconstruction South Papa Avenue to South Wakea Avenue

Federal-Aid Project No. STP-0900(093)

				5/15/2019
			FEDERAL	
	TOTAL	PAR	SHARE	COUNTY
	COST	COST	<u>(80%)</u>	<u>SHARE</u>
PRGM Code Q240 @ 80% (STP-S1	TATE FLEXIBLE - T	EA21)		
04 - Reconstr. No Added Capacity	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$80,000.00
PRGM Code Z231 @ 80% (STPG 5	-200K POP FASTG	)		
04 - Reconstr. No Added Capacity	\$1,819,658.00	\$1,819,658.00	\$1,455,726.40	\$363,931.60
17 - Construction Engineering	\$343,020.04	\$61,743.61	\$49,394.88	\$293,625.16
<u>43 - Utilities</u>	<u>\$67,142.25</u>	\$67,142.25	<u>\$53,713.80</u>	<u>\$13,428.45</u>
Subtotal Z231	\$2,229,820.29	\$1,948,543.86	\$1,558,835.08	\$670,985.21
TOTAL PROJECT	\$2,629,820.29	\$2,348,543.86	\$1,878,835.08	\$750,985.21

Remarks: Project MC15 on the 2019 STIP. Requesting construction authorization.

FEDERAL AID IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (FAIN)			Date Prepared: 5/15/19			
			Modification No. Modifie	cation No.		
		NT PROJECT NO. 0900(093)				UB RECIPIENT aui County
Project Title:	Maui Cnty - Kea Street Pa	vement Reconstruc	ction, South Papa Avenue to	South Wakea Avenue (C	)	
FUNDING	DATE (MM/DD/YY)	TOTAL ESTIMATE PROJECT COST (\$)	FEDERAL PARTICIPATION AMOUNT (\$)	FEDERAL FUNDS(\$)	PGM CODE	FAIN No.
PREVIOUS AUTHORIZATIONS						
THIS AUTHORIZATION (SUBAWARD)	See FHWA authorization date on PR-1240	\$400,000.00 \$1,819,658.00 \$343,020.04 \$67,142.25	\$400,000.00 \$1,819,658.00 \$61,743.61 \$67,142.25	\$320,000.00 \$1,455,726.40 \$49,394.88 \$53,713.80	Q240 Z231 Z231 Z231	150900093Q240: 150900093Z2311 150900093Z2312 150900093Z2313
CURRENT TOTAL		\$400,000.00 \$2,229,820.29	\$400,000.00 \$1,948,543.86	\$320,000.00 \$1,558,835.08	Q240 Z231	. Shell and

FOR ALL COUNTY PROJECTS, ATTACH THIS FORM WITH THE PR-1240

FAIN Number formatting (format continues with project to closeout regardless if a new FAIN format was in effect at that time) Projects initially authorized 11/1/2010 to present: (example: 051234567L03E1)

FAIN No: = 15 + 7 digit Federal Project Number + 4 alpha numeric Prog. Code + FMIS Detail Line Number (for lines 1 - 9: use 1 digit Pre 12/1/2009 projects: (example: H083389876543)

FAIN = H+ss (State FIPS) + rrr (3 character program code) + ppppppp (7 digit federal project number)

12/1/2009 to 10/31/2010 projects: (example: 16L05E1234444027)

FAIN = ss (State FIPS) + rrr (4 character prog. Code) + ppppppp (7 digit federal project number) + ccc (county)

Blue = Populated from previous tab